Siskiyou County Groundwater Sustainability Agency Butte Valley Public Webinar AGENDA

Tuesday February 27, 2024, 2:00 - 5:00 P.M.

Join the Zoom Meeting at: <u>https://stantec.zoom.us/j/93491601390</u> Or by dialing 1-669 900 6833 and entering meeting ID: 934 9160 1390

- 1. Introductions, Meeting Format, and Agenda Review (Marisa Perez-Reyes, Stantec; Richard Nelson)
- 2. DWR Updates (Alyse Briody, California Department of Water Resources)
- 3. District Staff Updates (Matt Parker, Siskiyou County Flood Control and Water Conservation District)
 - Presentation of October 2023 Advisory Committee Meeting Summary
 - Butte Valley GSP Determination
- 4. ***Technical Team Presentation** (Laura Foglia, Larry Walker and Associates)
 - Annual Report Updates (including hydrographs)
 - Monitoring data review, network expansion, and data gaps
 - Model updates (through 2023)
 - Implementation projects: City of Dorris
 - DMS Introduction and Summary
- 5. Updates on Groundwater Related Projects not led by the GSA

Meeting attendees are invited to provide updates on groundwater related projects not led by the GSA.

6. Discussion on Possible Adjustments to Butte Valley Groundwater Advisory Committee Structure (Marisa Perez-Reyes, Stantec)

Meeting attendees to reflect on whether the Advisory Committee seats (both filled and vacant) are adequately representative of beneficial uses and users of groundwater in the Subbasin.

7. Open Discussion

Meeting attendees are invited to address any other topics not covered by the previous Agenda Items which pertain to sustainable groundwater management in the Butte Valley Subbasin.

8. Closing, Action Items, Future Agenda Items (Marisa Perez-Reyes, Stantec)

*Indicates corresponding materials included in meeting packet.

Contact the GSA manager Matt Parker with questions, at <u>mparker@co.siskiyou.ca.us</u> or by phone at 530-842-8019.